TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM309870

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Yelin Enterprise Company, Limited		03/01/2013	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Keysource Foods, LLC	
Street Address:	2263 West 190th Street	
City:	Torrance	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90504	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2721551	PARADISE
Registration Number:	1654430	PARADISE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: gov@keysourcefoods.com

Correspondent Name: Roger Lin

Address Line 1: 2263 W 190th Street

Address Line 4: Torrance, CALIFORNIA 90504

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roger Lin
SIGNATURE:	/roger lin/
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=130301 trademark assignment_Yelin#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005317 FRAME: 0836

900294331



Exporter, Importer, and Manufacturer

RECORDED: 07/08/2014

Velin Enterprise Company, Limited

6th Floor, Number 70 Min Chuan West Road. Taipei, Taiwan, Republic of China

2 888-2-2561-5689 International FAX 886-2-2581-3999 (02)2581-5689 Talwan

886-2-2581-3969

Post Office Box 68-1580 E-mail address: velintwn@ms22.hinet.net.

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Yelin Enterprise Company, Limited, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Taiwan, having an office and place of business at #70 Min Chuan West Road, 6th Floor, Taipei, Taiwan, has adopted and is using the following marks:

- 1. "PARADISE" for which Yelin Enterprise Company, Limited has received registration from the United States Patent & Trademark Office under Registration No. 2721551 on June 3, 2003;
- 2. "PARADISE" for which Yelin Enterprise Company, Limited has received registration from the United States Patent & Trademark Office under Registration No. 1654430 on August 20, 1991;

WHEREAS, Keysource Foods, LLC, a California limited liability partnership, having an office and place of business at 2263 West 190th Street, Torrance, CA 90504, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the goodwill of the business of Yelin Enterprise Company, Limited, connected with the use and symbolized by said marks;

NOW, THERFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, said Yelin Enterprise Company, Limited to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the above-identified applications for registration of said mark.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificate of Registration to said Keysource Foods, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Yelin Enterprise Company, Limited has caused this Assignment to be executed this 1st day of March, 2013.

Yelin Enterprise Company, Limited

Its: Managing Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 005317 FRAME: 0837